
 

Monetary Developments: February 2025 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs991.2 billion as at end-February 2025, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs932.1 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs1,053.5 billion 

and Rs997.4 billion, respectively. 
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Feb-25 Jan-25

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 57,839 58,496 -657 -1.1

II. Deposit Liabilities 932,149 926,917 5,233 0.6

  II.I Rupee Deposits 713,479 708,500 4,979 0.7

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 218,670 218,417 253 0.1

III. Debt securities 1,203 1,125 78 6.9

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 991,191 986,538 4,653 0.5

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 1,053,479 1,016,609 36,869 3.6

    Bank of Mauritius 337,015 331,612 5,403 1.6

    Other Depository Corporations 716,464 684,997 31,467 4.6

1. Net Claims on Central Government 229,968 223,595 6,374 2.9

    Bank of Mauritius -9,931 -10,591 660 6.2

    Other Depository Corporations 239,899 234,186 5,713 2.4

2. Claims on Other Sectors 767,424 771,986 -4,562 -0.6

    Bank of Mauritius 93,048 93,019 29 0.0

    Other Depository Corporations 674,376 678,967 -4,591 -0.7

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 766,655 771,223 -4,567 -0.6

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 997,393 995,581 1,812 0.2

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 1,059,680 1,025,652 34,028 3.3

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 991,191 986,538 4,653 0.5

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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